PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5739533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD JOHN O'REILLY	06/14/2016
SUSAN ELIZABETH PROCKOP	06/16/2016
EKATERINA DOUBROVINA	06/15/2016
GUENTHER KOEHNE	06/02/2016
AISHA NASREEN HASAN	06/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEMORIAL SLOAN KETTERING CANCER CENTER
Street Address:	1275 YORK AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16420876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123263939

Email: nluo@jonesday.com,

wtokmakidis@jonesday.com,pjiang@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14259-050-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PEILING JIANG

SIGNATURE: /Peiling Jiang/
DATE SIGNED: 09/24/2019

Total Attachments: 15

source=14259-023-888 Assignments_MSK_executed_with_countersignature#page1.tif

source=14259-023-888 Assignments_MSK_executed_with_countersignature#page2.tif
source=14259-023-888 Assignments_MSK_executed_with_countersignature#page3.tif
source=14259-023-888 Assignments_MSK_executed_with_countersignature#page4.tif
source=14259-023-888 Assignments_MSK_executed_with_countersignature#page5.tif
source=14259-023-888 Assignments_MSK_executed_with_countersignature#page6.tif
source=14259-023-888 Assignments_MSK_executed_with_countersignature#page7.tif
source=14259-023-888 Assignments_MSK_executed_with_countersignature#page8.tif
source=14259-023-888 Assignments_MSK_executed_with_countersignature#page9.tif
source=14259-023-888 Assignments_MSK_executed_with_countersignature#page10.tif
source=14259-023-888 Assignments_MSK_executed_with_countersignature#page11.tif
source=14259-023-888 Assignments_MSK_executed_with_countersignature#page12.tif
source=14259-023-888 Assignments_MSK_executed_with_countersignature#page13.tif
source=14259-023-888 Assignments_MSK_executed_with_countersignature#page14.tif
source=14259-023-888 Assignments_MSK_executed_with_countersignature#page15.tif

WHEREAS, WE, Richard John O'Relly, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 34 Rucum Road, Roxbury, Connecticut 06783 residing at Roxbury, Connecticut, Susan Elizabeth Prockop, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 121 West 17th Street, Apartment 6A, New York, New York 10011 residing at New York, New York, Elasterium Doubrovinn, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 6219 Spencer Terrace, Bronx, New York 10471 residing at Bronx, New York, Guenther Kochne, citizen of Germany, having a mailing address of 420 East 61st Street, Apt 35-D, New York, New York 10065 residing at New York, New York, and Alsha Nasreen Hasan, citizen of India, having a mailing address of 504 East 63rd Street # 11R, New York, New York 10065 residing at New York, New York, ASSIGNORS, are co-inventors with Szilard Kiss of the invention in METHODS OF TREATING CMV RETINITIS BY T CELL THERAPY for which a provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 14259-023-888 (previously 13542-023-888)
- which was filed on July 10, 2015, Application No. 62/191,304

and WHEREAS, Memorial Stoan Kettering Cancer Center, a New York nonprofit corporation having a principal place of business at 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 10065, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date June 14	, 2016 Richard John O'Reilly	Tief
Date	, 2016 Susan Elizabeth Prockop	1.,5.
Date:	, 2016 Ekaterina Doubrovina	18.

O.a. Adibucanon 110, oz.13	1.303		
Date	, 2016	Guenther Kochae	Ł,S.
Date	. 2016	Alsha Nasreen Hasan	1S.
instrument and acknowled signature(s) on the instrum WITNESS my hand and o	// before me, // vir to me on the basis of s liged to me that he/she/the cent the person(s), or the en	ry executed the same in his/he	(*, Notary Public, personally appeared Richard John person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within r/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their erson(s) acted, executed the instrument. MARILYN CHIDOWSKI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CH5076602 Commissioned and Qualified In Rockland County Commission Ends 1/2/1/9
STATE OF)) ss.:)		*
instrument and acknowled	ged to me that he/she/they	y executed the same in his/her	, Notary Public, personally appeared Susan Elizabeth person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within r/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and of	Ticial scal		
Signature		(Scal)	

U.S. Application No. 62.	/191,304		
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS.:):		
instrument and acknow	dedged to me that he/she/they execute	. Notary Public, personally appeared Ekateri by evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the with d the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thebchalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	રકેંક્ક
WITNESS my hand and	l official seal		
Signature	×	(Seal)	
STATE OF) }\$\$.; }		
acknowiedged to me ma	n ne/sne/mey executed the same in his/	, Notary Public, personally appeared Guenther Koehn be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument an her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	e, id
WITNESS my liand and	official seal		
Signature		(Scal)	
STATE OF)) SS.:		
COUNTY OF	5		
instrument and acknowle	n to me on the basis of satisfactory e edged to me that he/she/they executed ment the person(s), or the entity upon b	, Notary Public, personally appeared Aisha Nasreer vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their chalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	13
	vitom dui	(C.C.)	
Signature: Grego	ory Raskin, MD	Date: 11 2 /2016	-
Title: Vice Preside	ent, Technology Developmer	FE.	

WHEREAS, WE, Richard John O'Reilly, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 34 Rucum Road, Roxbury, Connecticut 06783 residing at Roxbury, Connecticut, Susan Elizabeth Prockop, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 121 West 17th Street, Apartment 6A, New York, New York 10011 residing at New York, New York, Ekaterina Donbrovina, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 6219 Spencer Terrace, Bronx, New York 10471 residing at Bronx, New York, Guenther Koehne, citizen of Germany, having a mailing address of 420 East 61st Street, Apt 35-D, New York, New York 10065 residing at New York, New York, and Aisha Nasreen Hasan, citizen of India, having a mailing address of 504 East 63rd Street # 11R, New York, New York 10065 residing at New York, New York, ASSIGNORS, are co-inventors with Szilard Kiss of the invention in METHODS OF TREATING CMV RETINITIS BY T CELL THERAPY for which a provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 14259-023-888 (previously 13542-023-888)
- Which was filed on July 10, 2015, Application No. 62/191,304

and WHEREAS, Memorial Stonn Kettering Cancer Center, a New York nonprofit corporation having a principal place of business at 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 10065, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2016	Richard John O'Reilly	L,8
Date 6 16	. 2016 ,2016	Susan Elizabeth Prockop	L.S
Date	. 2016	Ekaterina Doubrevina	1.8

U.S. application No. 62/191,304			
Date	, 2016	Guenther Koehne	S .
Date	, 2016	Aisha Nasreen Hasan	3. .
STATE OF) SS.: COUNTY OF)			
instrument and acknowledged to me that I	re/she/they e	Notary Public, personally appeared Richard factory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the xecuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/he upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	John within er/thei
Signature		(Scal)	
STATE OF Naw York SS.:			
instrument and acknowledged to me that I	ie/she/they e:	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	abett within r/thei
WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature Mary Clai	lomolo	<u>(</u> Seal)	
MARIEYN CHIBOWSKI Nolary Public, State of New York No. 01CH5076602 Cammissioned and Qualified In Rockland County Commission finds 4/2// 9			

U.S. Application No. 67	/191,304	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) \$8.;)	
instrument and acknow	y known to me that he/she/they e	, Notary Public, personally appeared Ekaterina is factory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within secuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand an	d official scal	
Signature		(Scal)
STATE OF)) SS.:	
personally known to me acknowledged to me the	on the basis of satisfactory evider at he/she/they executed the same i	, Notary Public, personally appeared Guenther Kochue, nee to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the sh the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my band and	l official sent	
Signature		(Seal)
STATE OF)) SS.:	
COUNTY OF	}	
instrument and acknowl	on to me on the basis of satisface edged to me that he/she/they exe ment the person(s), or the entity u	Notary Public, personally appeared Aislia Nasreen dory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within scuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their pon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Signature	***************************************	(Seal)
ACCEPTED AND AGR	$m \sim 1$	rial Sionn Kettering Cancer Center; Date: 1 2 20 6
Printed Name: Greg	jory Raskin, MD	\ \ \
Title: Vice Preside	ent, Technology Develop	<u>iment</u>

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, WE, Richard John O'Reilly, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 34 Rucum Road, Roxbury, Connecticut 06783 residing at Roxbury, Connecticut, Susan Elizabeth Prockop, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 121 West 17th Street, Apartment 6A, New York, New York 10011 residing at New York, New York, Eksterian Doubrovina, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 6219 Spencer Terrace, Bronx, New York 10471 residing at Bronx, New York, Guenther Koehne, citizen of Germany, having a mailing address of 420 East 61st Street, Apt 35-D. New York, New York 10065 residing at New York, New York, and Alsha Nasreen Hasan, citizen of India, having a mailing address of 504 East 63rd Street # 11R, New York, New York 10065 residing at New York, New Yor

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 14259-023-888 (previously 13542-023-888)
- ₩ which was filed on July 10, 2015, Application No. 62/191,304

and WHEREAS, Memorial Stoan Kettering Cancer Center, a New York nonprofit corporation having a principal place of business at 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 19065, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, into the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date _		, 2016	Richard John O'Reilly	£,S
Date		, 2016	Susan Elizabeth Prockop	į.s
Date	6/15/2016	, 2016	Ekaterina Doubrovina	1.8

U.S. Application No. 62/	191,304		
Date	. 2016	Guenther Kochne	L.Š.
Date	. 2016	Aisha Nasreen Hasan	1.5.
STATE OF)) SS.:		
COUNTY OF)		
instrument and acknowledge and instruments in the instrument with the instrument and	edged to me that he/she/th ment the person(s), or the t official scal	Notary Public, personally age satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are never executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s) acted, executed the instruction of the instr	and that by his/her/thei
Signature		(Seal)	
STATE OF)) \$8.:		
COUNTY OF	j "		
ruckop, personany kno nstrument and acknowle	wit to me on the pasis of edged to me that he/she/th	, Notary Public, personally appressing satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are suey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a mitty upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instru	subscribed to the within and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and	official scal		
YCA, Augustin		200 10	

U.S. Application No. 62/	191,304		
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF) \$8.:)		
manument and accided	coged to the mai becspecially exc	Notary Public, personally appeared Ekastactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the scatted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/he pon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	iterini within :r/thei
WITNESS my hand and	official seal 27/4 D4/	(Seal)	
STATE OF NY COUNTY OF GAAX		(Seal) INGRID T. M. DUFFY Notary Public, State of New York No. 01DU6332248 Qualified in Broox County Ny Commission Expires 1-19-2020	
seconomicalica to me mat	nersnermey executed the same in	Notary Public, personally appeared Guenther Kerce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume this/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) of the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	whue, nt and on the
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal		
Signature		(Scal)	
STATE OF COUNTY OF) } ss.: }		
signature(s) on the instrum	aged to me that he/she/they exec nent the person(s), or the entity up	, Notary Public, personally appeared Aishu Natory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the voted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	sreen vithin ⁄their
WITNESS my hand and o	ifficial seal		
Signature		(Scal)	
ACCEPTED AND AGRE	ED TO BY ASSIGNEE, Memori	al Sloan Kettering Cancer Center: Date: はしてなるは	
	ory Raskin, MD		
rata: VICE Přeside	nt. Technology Developr	ment	

WHEREAS, WE, Richard John O'Reilly, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 34 Rucum Road, Roxbury, Connecticut 06783 residing at Roxbury, Connecticut, Susan Elizabeth Prockop, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 121 West 17th Street, Apartment 6A, New York, New York 10011 residing at New York, New York, Ekaterian Doubrovina, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 6219 Spencer Terrace, Bronx, New York 10471 residing at Bronx, New York, Guenther Koeline, citizen of Germany, having a mailing address of 420 East 61st Street, Apt 35-D, New York, New York 10065 residing at New York, New York, and Aisha Nasreen Hasan, citizen of India, having a mailing address of 504 East 63rd Street # 11R, New York, New York 10065 residing at New York, ASSIGNORS, are co-inventors with Szilard Kiss of the invention in METHODS OF TREATING CMV RETINITIS BY T CELL THERAPY for which a provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 14259-023-888 (previously 13542-023-888)
- (8) which was filed on July 10, 2015, Application No. 62/191,304

and WHEREAS, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center, a New York nonprofit corporation having a principal place of business at 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 10065, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, unke all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2016 Richard John O'Re	L _i S
Date	, 2016 Susan Elizabeth Pr	L,S
Date	, 2016 Eksterina Doubrov	L.S.

U.S. Applicatjon No. 62/191	,304	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	
Date $G - Q$	<u>/(</u> / ₀ ,2016	Guenther Kachan	L.S.
Date:	, 2016	Alshn Nasrçon Hasan	£.s.
STATE OF COUNTY OF))ss.:)		
instrument and acknowledg	ed to me that he/she/they at the person(s), or the enti	, Notary Public, personally ap- tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are s executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a ty upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instru	and that by his/her/their
Signature		(Scal)	
STATE OF COUNTY OF) }SS.: }		
instrument and acknowledge	ed to me that he/she/they	, Notary Public, personally apperishactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are st executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), as y upon behalf of which the person(s) noted, executed the instru	nd that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and offic	cial seul		
Signature		(Seal)	

264		
)		
) SS.:: }		
ed to me that he/she/they executed that the person(s), or the entity upon behalf	c same in his/her/the	ir authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their
	P.C. mail	
before me, <u>Hapily is One basis</u> of satisfactory evidence to be to she/they executed the same in his/her/ne entity upon behalf of which the personal CO, by S.S.;	L. Leant K., Noti he person(s) whose man their authorized capac on(s) acted, executed (Scal)	ity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the the instrument. MARILYN CHIBOWSKI Motory Public, State of New York No. 01CH5076602 Commissioned and Qualified in Rockland County Commission Ends
to me that he/she/they executed the the person(s), or the entity upon behal	same in his/her/their	authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	(Seal)	
Raskin, MD		
	before me, with the me on the basis of satisfactory ed to me that he/she/they executed that the person(s), or the entity upon behation seal SS.: before me, finpility le basis of satisfactory evidence to be the she/they executed the same in his/her/the entity upon behatiof which the person seal Cl. le five let. SS.: before me, me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the the person(s), or the entity upon behation me that he/she/they executed the the person(s), or the entity upon behatial seal	before me,

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, WE, Richard John O'Reilly, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 34 Rucum Road, Roxbury, Connecticut 06783 residing at Roxbury, Connecticut, Susan Elizabeth Prockop, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 121 West 17th Street, Apartment 6A, New York, New York 10011 residing at New York, New York, Ekaterina Doubrovina, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 6219 Spencer Terrace, Bronx, New York 10471 residing at Bronx, New York, Guenther Koehne, citizen of Germany, having a mailing address of 420 East 61st Street, Apt 35-D, New York, New York 10065 residing at New York, New York and Aisha Nasreen Hasan, citizen of India, having a mailing address of 504 East 63rd Street # 11R, New York, New York 10065 residing at New York, New York, ASSIGNORS, are co-inventors with Szilard Kiss of the invention in METHODS OF TREATING CMV RETINITIS BY T CELL THERAPY for which a provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 14259-023-888 (previously 13542-023-888)
- which was filed on July 10, 2015, Application No. 62/191,304

and WHEREAS, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center, a New York nonprofit corporation having a principal place of business at 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 10065, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all relssues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2016	Richard John O'Reilly	L.S.
Date	. 2016	Susan Elizabeth Prockop	L.S.
Date	, 2016	Ekatarina Nanhravina	L.S.

U.S. Application No. 62a	191,304	
Date	., 2016	Guenther Kochine L.S.
Date	2016 . 2016	Alshn Nasreen Hasan L.S.
STATE OF COUNTY OF) }\$\$3.: }	
instrument and acknowl	leaged to me that ne/she/they liment the person(s), or the enti	. Notary Public, personally appeared Richard Jol tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the with executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		(Scal)
STATE OF COUNTY OF) SS.:)	
mstrument and acknowle	edged to me that he/she/they	, Notary Public, personally appeared Susan Elizabet isfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ses), and that by his/her/their y upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and	official scal	
Signature		((Seal)

O.5. Apprication 80. 02/191,3	ua		
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS.:)		
mstroment and acknowledge	d to me that he/she/they executed the s t the person(s), or the entity upon behalf a	Notary Public, personally dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a of which the person(s) acted, executed the instru	ind that by his/her/their
Signature		(Scal)	
STATE OF COUNTY OF) } SS.: }		
acknowledged to me that he/s	before me, e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the the/they executed the same in his/her/thei te entity upon behalf of which the person(, Notury Public, personally appear person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the ir authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/t (s) acted, executed the instrument.	ed Guenther Kochne, e within instrument and heir signature(s) on the
WITNESS my hand and offici	ial seal		
Signature		(Scal)	
institunent and acknowledged	DIG before me, Hacker LAR me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to me that he/she/they executed the sa	VENULA. Notary Public, personally appet to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sume in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and which the person(s) acted, executed the instrum	id that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official		MARIA R. ALEXANDER Notery Public, State of Now York No. 01AL6137744 (S. Ajjajilled in Kings County Commission Expires November 20, 2017	
ACCEPTED AND AGREED	TO BY ASSIGNEE, Memorial Stoan Ko	ettering Cancer Center;	
Printed Name: <u>Gregory</u>	Raskin, MD		
Fille: Vice President,	Technology Development		
		 .	

Page 3 of 3